8 7 5 5 4 3 ?

THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 70 . LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPDRAUQNA G Y . |TEM 30 LC}CATED Sjg8U6P3$AG%E A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APMD
NEGEER REV | TERMINATOR FCCD TYPE DESCRIPTION REF AT FRONT HOLES : - A SEE ECO-07-008394 APR200T | LJL | MC
1528762 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER ' _
528762 2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FCLD CUTS CARRICR REF
1528762-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1528762-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | - | | | | | 1490525~ | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
7-1528762-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S R N I e A M - - | 1
7-1528762-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS (::) EED nEr CUITDE BY WIRE BARREL - é T é - 3§§7i§j %ﬁumSWégMgﬁgfcgﬁeE ‘ ;é
- - - J , J
1-1.28762-7 ] A i i SPARE PARTS KIT - AN ~ T | T [T [ 1490524 2 |DEPRESSOR, SPACER IEE
| N f f 68
% e - | | o | 461264-5 PLATE. IDENTIFICATION 6/
; 3 g‘ég%i‘gzoj -2l 22212712 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA  LEAR/GHW TERMINAL  LEAR CRIMP SPECS/ L 051 (8 )REF e R L L e =
TERMINAL NAME: VKR PLUS SEALLD CONTACT REF T T T T T T T T 3o18031-0 [SCR, SET. CUP POINT ME X 6.0 53
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE p - - - - - - - - - G2
‘ ‘ - | | o | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
INSUL 5.08 [.200 IN] 0 430 [.169 IN] Zﬁg A Conal TEFMALQQE{T?gEFMDRT - | ‘ ‘ | | | 518007 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 % 8.0 T5o
WIRE STRIFP LENGTH =~ APFL INSTRUCTITONS SCR. BHC, MS5x10 (REF) - - - - - - - - - 158
.00 L. 197 IN] e 408-8322 4 408-8490 B T 985575-3  |SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SHEET @ FEED | -465184-0 A - | | | | | | | 338685~ | PAWL, FEED 156
] APPL SPEC 2657 | 7065 [.695 IN] LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) - - - - - - - - - 155
> > 5 B 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINAL S APPL ITD v -2l 22212712 9-18023-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 14.0 153
..g..cg.,gi, - | | o | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
TYCO TERM PN [MANUF ‘S TERM PN| TYCO SEAL PN |MANUF’S SEAL PN - | | || | olicac o ?UMPER’*K”D JORN ‘ O |
- | | o | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
| 949780 - | 20571 . 7201 . 184 | 949781 - | AL 67T 610 _ | | | | | | 1807243 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
1949280-2 | 26571 .201.707 - - -1 -1 -T7171- 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
) - - B I 1338676-1  |[CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - | | o | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
iR N e e on : - | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
“llsize @ =) & | e e e e e B SR o
5 50t |85 £0.05 [.073 £.002 IN] C 3 e - - 1472
|- 5(]n7ﬁ$ | .6 5 :f:O. 055 [ .OE35 j:. O()B | N} E} E% - | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 2 *| 8()2 4"6 S(:R ) B_(N S}iT H[) (:A[) (M<8 X 2 5. O ) ‘ 4—|
: - R : : 140
- | | o | 590125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
) ) i} - | | | | | | | -469367-2 | SHIM 138
- - : - | | o | 879103-7 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
B : i B - — L
: - I e - : 135
- | | o | |- 1320934-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
- - -2l 22l 2] 2] 2 -18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKI HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- : - | | o | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
) . - | | o | -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
- | | o | 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | o | 1633073-2  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- | | o | |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l o2l 2] 2] 2 1-22284-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | o | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELFASF 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
LL DCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS . - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- | | o | 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5 | 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. u O O O 690472-2  |STRIPPER 22
A i - | | o | -18023-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
CERTAIN TEREMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE _ 4 4 4 J 4 J 18075-7 WASHER  SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. _ _ | _ _ | _ 590477 | STRIPPER I
- - - - - - - - - 13
A0 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION .
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S e 00606472 [OHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | :g
LL THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - - - - - - - 15
INSULATION DIA QUOTED TS OQUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. - - - - - - - !
TERMINAL [INSULATION RANGE S - 2.00-2.90 [.079- - - - - - - - - - 3
4 TN - | | o | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION IR
L SEAL INSULATION RANGE IS - 1.90-3.00 [.075-.118]  WARNING - | | | | | | 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR i
/BN APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE s L [ 1o09aleD (SRR HOLDER, FROMT. LUT 10
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT NISC TO [ARGEST WIRE S |77 N L L 18707 (FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT J
QUALIFICATION.  APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS | el e b b i Ieleessse g JANVIL, LOMBINATION. . 110 £
/N CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER DELOW _MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP R R A B B B e 7
| AETOHT B TTING WILL CAUSE | | | o | 1338680-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 2
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. _ - DoV, o
TERMINAL APPLIES FLRY TYPE INSULATION. T T T T aos0 105 [BLock CRIMPER SPACER i
O -l - - - - - : - 184 RN | 3-1583690-6 |CRIMPER, INSUL O 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 - - - - - - : - 183 - ] o | 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o I I R B : : 182 N N N N O B 456408-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREM U |
A S e e N : : ] 717]-76|-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
——— T - : L R R e W A F tyco Ty Elecironics
B B B B B B B B 3 T78 CHK - Electronics Harrisburg, PA I7105-3608
- DIMENSTONS OTHERH I SF SPECIETED:  [APVD 2IFEBZ200T [name
o R R R R I - - I o LN M.Cl IFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
T ) B B - - T76 R = v HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - ’ 7 5 @‘E % EE(E % APPLICATION SPEC ]
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 7 4 NGl ES . See Tqb ‘ . ASIZE‘ CAGE COQDE éWNT 2028760 RESTRICTED TO
MATER I &L ) FINISH . WEIGHT _ O O 7 7 9 o] / _
-77|-76/-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION W : : — LA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 |

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



